

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 19107 OF 2024

Prakash Jayram SutarPETITIONER

V/S

Thane Municipal Corporation ThaneRESPONDENT

Mr. Mulansho Vora i/by Ms. Divya Wadekar for the Petitioner.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 23rd January, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 06/02/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)